1.1

1.2

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10
1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

04/08/25 10:33 am HOUSE RESEARCH DP/MV H2436A12

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 2436, the delete everything amendment
(H2436DEL1), as follows:

Page 101, line 5, delete "1,312,982,000" and insert "1,313,232,000" and delete

"1,341,630,000" and insert "1,341,880,000"

Page 101, line 8, delete "1,084,822,000" and insert "1,085,072,000" and delete
"1,093,008,000" and insert "1,093,258,000"

Page 107, line 11, delete "13,827,000" and insert "14,077,000" and delete "12,426,000"
and insert "12,676,000"

Page 108, after line 2, insert:

"Subd. 5. Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Outreach Program

$250,000 in fiscal year 2026 and $250,000 in

fiscal year 2027 are for the Supplemental

Nutrition Assistance Outreach Program under

Minnesota Statutes, section 142F.12. This is

a onetime appropriation."

Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

Page 109, line 1, delete "$5,059,000" and insert "$5,559,000"



	Subd. 5

